$\underline{\text{HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 99-4601}},$ by Representatives Kessler and Lisk

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Speaker of the House of Representatives appoint a committee of four members of the House of Representatives to notify the Senate that the House of Representatives is now organized and ready to conduct business.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Resolution 4601 adopted by the House of Representatives January 11, 1999.

Timothy A. Martin, Co-Chief Clerk

Dean R. Foster, Co-Chief Clerk